503048281 11/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3094880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE QUANTUM GROUP, INC.	06/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOEL J. GUILLAMA	
Street Address:	929 CEDAR COVE	
City:	WELLINGTON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33414	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12506570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)847-7801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (561)847-7800

Email: joann.evangelista@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD.

Address Line 2: FIFTEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9957-25-1 [59089-00016]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANN EVANGELISTA	
SIGNATURE:	/JoAnn Evangelista/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=9957-25-1#page1.tif source=9957-25-1#page2.tif

PATENT 503048281 REEL: 034105 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE QUANTUM GROUP, INC. of 9835 Lake Worth Road, Suite 16-237, Lake Worth, FL 33467 (ASSIGNOR), owns by assignment all right, title, and interest in certain new and useful improvements for SYSTEM AND METHOD ENABLING BITRANSLATION FOR IMPROVED PRESCRIPTION ACCURACY for which U.S. Application No. 12/506,570 was filed on July 21, 2009 (SUBJECT APPLICATION); and

NOEL J. GUILLAMA of 929 Cedar Cove, Wellington, Florida 33414, hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desires to own part of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, a 20% undivided interest of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the SUBJECT APPLICATION, the invention claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR and its officers and employees

PATENT NEEL: 034105 FRAME: 0322

respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

1 //1

THE QYANTUM/GROMP, INC

Nivel I Guillama

President, Director, and Chairman

Date: June 19, 2013.

NOEL I. GUILLAMA, Individually

Date: June $\underline{14}$, 2013

2